**ELECTRONIC RECORDING** 

2019R-014101

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
JONESBORO DISTRICT
CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS
CANDACE EDWARDS, CLERK & RECORDER
07/15/2019 11:48:24 AM
RECORDING FEE: 25.00
PAGES: 3

Please Return To: Lenders Title Company 2207 Fowler Avenue Jonesboro AR, 72401 Phone: 870-935-7410 Fax; 870-933-7222

File Number: 19-076323-300

This deed from prepared under the supervision of: J. Mark Spradley, Attorney at Law 1501 N. University, Suite 155 Little Rock, AR 72202

Transactional data completed by Londers Title Company

Warrusky Deed - Trusies (Letter).nf

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

### WARRANTY DEED

(TRUSTEE)

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Lee Beasley, Trustee of the Lee Beasley Living Trust dated May 9, 2014, Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of —TEN AND 00/100— DOLLARS—(\$10.00)—and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Whitehali Investments, LLC, Grantee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee, and its successors and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the County of Craighead and the State of Arkansas to-wit:

The South 70 feet of the East 120 feet of Lot or Block 4 of Knight's First Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

Subject to any recorded: assessments, building lines, easements, mineral reservations and/or conveyances, and restrictions, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described lands unto the Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever, with all tenements, appurtenances, and hereditaments thereunto belonging.

And the Grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee that it will forever warrant and defend the title to the above described lands against all claims whatsoever.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this	day of July, 2019.
I certify under penalty of false swearing that documentary samps or a documentary symbol in the legally correct amount has been placed on this instrument. Exempt or no consideration paid if none shown.  GRANTEE OR AGENT:  Whitehall lovestments LLC  GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:  Zelo Old Grenslow Rd.  Toneston On. 79401	Lee Beasley Living Trust dated May 9, 2014  By: Beasley Lee Beasley, Trustee
ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
County and State aforesaid, duly commissioned and actibe), who stated that she is the Trustee of the Lee Bear capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and it acknowledged that she had executed the same for the co	perfore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the ing, Lee Beasley, to me well known as (or satisfactorily proven to sley Living Trust dated May 9, 2014 and duly authorized in her in the name of and on behalf of said trust, and further stated and insideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.  I my hand and official seal this
ال N	y Public  FICIAL SEAL - #12392786  ONATHAN STIDMAN  IOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS  CRAIGHEAD COUNTY  OMMISSION EXPIRES: 03-20-23



# STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS TAX SECTION P.O. BOX 896, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-0896

# Real Estate Transfer Tax Stamp

Proof of Tax Paid



Grantee: Mailing Address:

WHITEHALL INVESTMENTS, LLC 2610 OLD GREENSBORO RD JONESBORO AR 724010000

**Grantor:** 

Mailing Address:

LEE BEASLEY LIVING TRUST DATED MAY 9 2014

P O BOX 1047

JONESBORO AR 724030000

Property Purchase Price:

Tax Amount:

\$51,000.00 \$168.30

County:

Date Issued: Stamp ID: CRAIGHEAD 07/12/2019 633407488

	I certify under penal	ty of false s	swearing th	at document	ary stamp	s or a	documentary	/ symbol	in the	legally	correct
-	amount has been pla	aced on thi	is instrumer	at							
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Y	4.5	_	_	-			

Grantee or Agent Name (printed);	Overmes in	ne w.	<u> </u>	UXOO	
Grantee or Agent Name (signature):	Brandi b	leadon_		Date:	7/12/19
	•				

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Grensbaro Rd.

City/State/Zip: \_\_ Craighead County, AR

Document # 2019R-014101

Page 3 of 3

2018R-014729

ILED

JONESBORO DISTRICT CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS CANDACE EDWARDS, CLERK & RECORDER

07/27/2018 12:20:51 PM FEE: 20.00

PAGES: 2 KAMERIN ELLIOTT

This Instrument Prepared By:

Deric Aquino-Lewders Title

Address: ZZO7

2209 Fowler au

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## WARRANTY DEED

(MARRIED PERSONS)

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Dario Aquino and Luisa Espinosa, a married couple, Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of — TEN AND 00/100— DOLLARS—(\$10.00)—and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Lee Beasley, Trustee of the Lee Beasley Living Trust dated May 9, 2014, Grantee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee, and unto its successors and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the County of Craighead and the State of Arkansas to-wit:

The South 70 feet of the East 120 feet of Lot or Block 4 of Knight's First Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

Subject to any recorded: assessments, building lines, easements, mineral reservations and/or conveyances, and restrictions, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described lands unto the Grantee and unto its successors and assignment forever, with all tenements, appurtenances, and hereditaments thereunto belonging.

And the Grantors hereby covenant with the Grantee that they will forever warrant and defend the title above described lands against all claims whatsoever.

And we, Dario Aquino and Luisa Espinosa, a married couple, for the consideration recited herein, do hereby release and relinquish unto the Grantee and unto its successors and assigns, all of our right of dower, curtesy, and homestead in and to said lands. WITNESS our hands and seals on this I certify under penalty of false swearing that documentary stamps or a documentary symbol in the legally correct amount has been placed on this instrument. Exempt or no consideration paid if none shown. GRANTEE OR AGENT: GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF ARKANSAS SS, COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day came before me, the undersigned, a notary public within and for the County and State aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, Dario Aquino and Luisa Espinosa, a married couple, to me well known as (or satisfactorily proven to be) the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they had executed the same for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day of July, 2018. Notary Public My commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL - #12404181

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARK CRAIGHEAD COUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

2018R-014493

FILED

JONESBORO DISTRICT CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS CANDACE EDWARDS, CLERK & RECORDER 07/24/2018 1:48:35 PM

FEE: 25,00 PAGES: 3 KASEY TRAVIS

This Instrument Prepared By. Gardner Law Firm, P. A. A Professional Association P.O. Box 1965 Jonesboro, AR 72403

After Recording Return To:
Professional Title Services of Arkansas, LLC
740 Southwest Drive
Jonesboro, AR 72401

### ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT I, JONATHAN SNELL, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF MARTHA ANN MOSS, DECEASED, Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid by DARIO AQUINO, a married person, Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and as authorized by the Probate Court of Craighead County, Arkansas, pursuant to that certain Order Authorizing Sale of Real Estate dated July 2, 2018, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee, and unto his heirs and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the County of Craighead and State of Arkansas, to-wit:

The South 70 feet of the East 120 feet of Lot or Block 4 of Knight's First Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

To have and to hold the same unto the said Grantee, and unto his heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

And I hereby covenant with said Grantee that I will forever warrant and defend the title to said lands against all lawful claims whatever.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this 17 day of J

Jonathan Snell, Administrator

of the Estate of Martha-Ann Moss, Deceased

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF Washington
On this I day of July, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for said County and State, appeared in person the within named Jonathan Snell, Administrator of the Estate of Martha Ann Moss, to execute such instrument, to me personally well known, who stated that he was duly authorized in his respective capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said estate, and further stated and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this Hay of July, 2018.
SYDNEY BARTHOLOMEW Notary Public-Arkensas Washington County My Commission Commission#12698862
AMOUNT OF TAX: \$
[Grantee]
Granter's Address:



# STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS TAX SECTION P.O. BOX 896, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-0896

# Real Estate Transfer Tax Stamp

Proof of Tax Paid

Grantee	<b>)</b> ;
Mailing	Address:

**DARIO AQUINO** 

1404 GREENSBORO RD

JONESBORO AR 724010502

Grantor:

Mailing Address:

JONATHAN SNELL

PO BOX 1047

JÖNESBORO AR 724031047

Property Purchase Price:

Tax Amount:

\$10.00

\$0.00

County:

Date Issued: Stamp ID: CRAIGHEAD

07/24/2018

572403712

I certify under penalty of false swearing that documentary stamps or a documentary symbol in the legally correct amount has been placed on this instrument

Grantee or Agent Name (printed):

Grantee or Agent Name (signature):

Date

Arr. San. . san.

City/State/Zip:

72401

Craighead County, AR

Document # 2018R-014493

Page 3 of 3

# Warranty Deed 4331 Know All Men By These Presents:

*			
THAT I, Gilberta W. Westbro	oke, widow of I	dward L. Westl	rooke,
deceased, a single per	son,		A STATE OF
for and in comideration of the sum of TEN AND	NO/100ths	175 有一次	o Popular
		*	- 14.16.18.4
and other good and valuable co			DOLLARS
			5 3 3 4 5
Martha A. Moss, the receipt of	which is here!	y acknowledged	
	, · ·	THE STATE OF THE S	-
•	· ·	Chambania and ana	
o hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey moto the said	Martha A. Moss		
	<u> </u>		
		e trains anns a maghadha di a	10 0
nd anto her hely and accious forever, the		11.1	
nd units. Delr. beles and assigns forever, the rknoses, to-wit:	FOROWICE Lands lying in	the County of Craighead	and State of
		المنتي أنتال	- richte
he South 70 feet of the East 1	20 feet of Lot	or Block 4 of	the supple to
night's First Addition to the	City of Jonesbo	oro, Arkansas.	n Kendaran
E SANTAN MA	•	was the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of th	
L 171 ARTHURSE, A			
<b>33</b> 00 <b>4</b>	1,448,1381 D		
	•		
English Company			
		. `	
To have und to hold the course out the mate	artha A. Moss	• •	
To have and to hold the same unto the suid			
·	<u> </u>	THE ASSESSMENT	Angles Thirty of State
		Vataras	
her belrs and assigns forever, with	all apportenances (beseud	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
And I hereby covenant with said Martha A			2.00
Tall fam.		ेंगारा वे डोंग	ile Kurak
I will forever warrant and defend the title to the	3	ms worldyer.	
THE STATE AND SEED OF LEEP MAY	es Au	gust Mardel Llex	1993
I haveby certify under panelty of folse swearing that of least the legally correct	1	sant + Les	Service states
amount of documentary stamps have been	GILBERTA W.	WESTBROOKE	
Mathia Mass	PCA dated 12-11	-12 BKT Ba	<u>a5</u> a. a. 🔮
Granies	" a who	-	3

	62	in the second of the second	n entre en	•	
		a g the st	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	- State of the sta
	STATE OF ARE	ANSAS,	ì ·	,	
•	County of Craigh	ead.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1956 485
	BE IT REM	EMBERED, That on t	hls day came before me d	re undersigned, a Notary Public within and for	the County aforesaid.
a	laly commissione	d and acting			
_	Gilbe	rta W. Westb	cooke, widow of	Edward L. Westbrooke, a si	ngle nerson
te				d that She had excepted the same for	
			. and granter further declar		are commermion and
_			Name of the last o		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	WITNESS .mg		Notice Publication 2	6th day of August	19 93
M	ly Commission I			1 X1.1. 76.00	, 19
(5)	C. Commission 1	by Cremission Exp		Notary Public	<del>-</del>
		<u></u>		·	
	•				
			•		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					•
				,	•
			CERTIFICATE	OF BECORD	
ST	TATE OF ARKA	INC16	<u> </u>	<u>OP RECORD</u>	
	anty of Craight	<b>.</b>	-22	}*.	• •
•	Pat 1	fleetwood			
Co			the somezed and foregoing i	instrument of writing was filed for record in	Recorder for the
	3rd day o	Septemb		, A. D., 1993 , at 4:00	
BIN	I the same is no	w duly recorded, with	acknowledgments and certifi	icales thereon in Deed Record 447	61-62
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I have ber	ennio set my hand and altin	sed the seal of said Court (bis 3rd	day of
		September	19 93		- Parison
			,	Xxt 4 liter	£
				Circuit Clerk and Ex-Offic	io Recorder
			-	Shannon Vicker	2
					D. C.
				•	
					Charles Control Control Control
<b>E</b>		•	1 1 1		
2	g	O M WESTBROOKE,		1 2 2 2 3	<b>5</b> _
<b>E</b>	<b>~</b> § §	88		1 1 3 6	. 3
蹇	FERS	M KS		4 4 4 4	2
	Ş. Ş.	11 1	T O MOSS		
	Warranty Deed	<u> </u>	1 1	Record this	3
E	<b>`£</b> 5	RTA	A A		
	*	GILBERTA	мактна		3
	•	<b>!</b> ₽}	MA		3
			<b>南京南京南京南京</b>		
62		-			: :

ITH RELINCUISEMENT OF DOWER - 3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COLLEG

ित उन्हें की हैं जिल्लाक के राहित के के किए के स्टार्ट THAT WE, MARY WESTBROOKE BRAMAN, OLIVE WESTBROOKE QUINN, and CAROLYN WESTBROOKE HALLAN, J. C. WESTBROOKE and SARAH ALICE B. WESTBROOKE, his wife, and HENRY W. WESTBROOKE and FERN W. BUS DE WESTBROOKE, his wife, for and in consideration of the sum of

THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE and 50/100 DOLLARS executive paid, receipt of which is acknowledged, paid to us by EDWARD becaused L. WESTBROOKE and GILBERTA W. WESTBROOKE, his wife, do hereby because the brooke and Gilberta W. Westbrooke, his wife, as tenents by the fact of brooke and Gilberta W. Westbrooke, his wife, as tenents by the fact of entirety, and unto their hairs and assigns forever, the following lands lying in the County of Craighead and State of Arkansas, to-wit:

And the state attaint entropy and the place for rock to give Part of Block 4, Knight's First Addition to to the City of Jonesboro, described as follows:
Begin at the Southeast Corner of Block 4, thence
Forth 70 feet, thence West 123 feet, thence
South 70 feet, thence East 123 feet to the point
of beginning.

of peginning.

ាំ នៃប៉ុស្តែបាន សន្តិមន្តរាស់ស្តេស្ To have and to hold the same unto the said fidward I. Westbrooke and Gilberta W. Westbrooke, his wife, and unto their heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

And they hereby covenant with the said Edward L. Westbrooke and Gilberta W. Westbrooke, his wife, that they will forever warrant and defend the title to the said lands against all claims whatever

And we, Sarah Alice B. Westbrooke and Fern W. Westbrooke, wives of the said J. C. Westbrooke and Henry W. Westbrooke, for and in consideration of the said sum of money, do hereby release and telinquish unto the said Edward L. Westbrooke and Gilberta W. Westbrooke, his wife, all of our right of dower and homestead formiers in and to the said lands; sill no tone (1972) and the said lands (1972) and the said lan

bedieds of WIMESS our heads and seals on this 144 econrer 1950 Jihraelikaan enr soi east est he ed and set forth.

bins sub en encled Leiseons vikrennute Maur en od edgorddreit if vindt bisc edd it vitre f gold berning bestenn bisc en de souries bra Sengiz har pead bins assumer citi de desertate hamester in he said Dead Desertate hamester in set to the control of the set of india tiffiance a per seld busiond

STATE OF ARKANSAS ...

COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day came before me the undersigned a Motery Public within and for the County aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting Office Rizabeth Westbrooke Quinn, J. C. West-Trooke and Sarah Alice B. Westbrooke, to me well known as the grantors in the foregoing Deed, and stated that they had executed the name for the consideration and numbers the name for the consideration and numbers therein more for the consideration and numbers therein more for the consideration and numbers therein more for the consideration and numbers the name for the consideration and numbers the name for the consideration and numbers the name for the consideration and numbers the numbers of the consideration and the numbers of the numbers

the same for the consideration and purpose therein mentioned and set forth.

And on the same day also voluntarily appeared before me the said Sarah Alice B. Westbrooke, wife of the said J. C. Westbrooke, voluntarily appeared before me the said Sarah Alice B. Westbrooke, wife of the said J. C. Westbrooke, volunto, me well known; and in the absence of her said husband declared that she had, of her own free will, executed said Deed and signed and sealed the relinquishment of dower and homestead in the said ever of the consideration and purposes therein contained and set

witness my hand and seal as such accept to fraction of ferrometers 1,050,000 to fraction of the bridges of the WITNESS my hand and seal as such Botary Public this

of the state of th

My Commission Expires:

Commis

dell'elecadicat of bosess blos out fair respiant great tota but describe autorità l'Ele gest dat**ècnement** increditor. To redice autorità el de sancipa autorità but ell et suit ell berioù acc

STATE OF MISSOURI: ) or exercises the reliable of the least of the same before me the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, Henry W. Westbrooke and Fern W. Westbrooke, to me well known as the grantors in the foregoing Deed, and stated that they had executed the same for the consideration and purpose therein mentioned and set forth.

And on the same day also voluntarily appeared before me the said Fern W. Westbrooke, wife of the said Henry W. Westbrooke, to me well known, and in the absence of her said husband declared that she had, of her own free will, executed said Deed and signed and sealed the relinquishment of dower and homestead in the said Deed for the consideration and purposes therein contained and set forth, without compulstion or undue influence of her said husband

WITHESS my hand and seal as such Notary Public this 1950:

My Commission Expires: aprel 27 1953

#### ACKNOWLEDGMEN!

DOCA

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. 85

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day came before me the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County aforesaid, only commissioned and acting, Carolyn Westbrooke Hallam, to me well known as the grantor in the foregoing Deed and stated that she had executed the same for the consideration and purpose therein mentioned and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal as such Notary Public this Alax day of Alax 1950.

Cite Chautra Chemis Chautr Cont

his say t

My Commission Expires: 3-20-51

(SKAL)

A true copy of the original asfiled for record this 30th day of April, 1974 at 10:50 AM.

OPIE CHAMBERS, CLERK

Maliane Parked D.C.